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Question 1
Question Type: MultipleChoice

What authentication information is provided through Base DN in the LDAP configuration process?

Options: 
A- Path to the server containing the Directory.

B- Distinguished name of the search base.

C- Name of the database.

D- Configuration file path.

Answer: 
A

Question 2
Question Type: MultipleChoice



Red Hat OpenShifl GitOps organizes the deployment process around repositories. It always has at least two repositories, an Application

repository with the source code and what other repository?

Options: 
A- Nexus

B- Ansible configuration

C- Environment configuration

D- Maven

Answer: 
C

Question 3
Question Type: MultipleChoice

Which service receives audit data and collects application logs in Cloud Pak Foundational Services?



Options: 
A- logging service

B- audit-syslog-service

C- systemd journal

D- fluentd service

Answer: 
B

Question 4
Question Type: MultipleChoice

Which two OpenShift project names can be used for installing the Cloud Pak for Integration operator?

Options: 
A- openshift-infra



B- openshift

C- default

D- cp4i

E- openshift-cp4i

Answer: 
A, B

Explanation: 
https://www.ibm.com/docs/en/cloud-paks/cp-integration/2021.2?topic=installing-operators

Question 5
Question Type: MultipleChoice

An API Conned administrator runs the command shown below:

https://www.ibm.com/docs/en/cloud-paks/cp-integration/2021.2?topic=installing-operators


Given the output of the command, what is the state of the API Connect components?

Options: 
A- The Analytics subsystem cannot retain historical data.

B- Developer Portal sites will be unresponsive.



C- Automated API behavior testing has failed.

D- New API calls will be rejected by the gateway service.

Answer: 
D

Question 6
Question Type: MultipleChoice

When using IBM Cloud Pak for Integration and deploying the DataPower Gateway service, which statement is true?

Options: 
A- Only the datapower-cp4i image can be deployed.

B- A selected list of add-on modules can be enabled on DataPower Gateway.

C- This image deployment brings all the functionality of DataPower as it runs with root permissions.

D- The datapower-cp4i image will be downloaded from the dockerhub enterprise account of IBM.



Answer: 
A

Question 7
Question Type: MultipleChoice

The installation of a Cloud Pak for Integration operator is hanging and the administrator needs to debug it. Which objects on the

OpenShift cluster should be checked first?

Options: 
A- The Log Aggregator in the openshift-operators namespace and then the subscription.

B- The InstallPlan and the pod logs from the hanging operator.

C- The operator's Subscription. InstallPlan. and ClusterServiceVersion.

D- The ibm-operator-catalog CatalogSource and the ClusterServiceVersion.

Answer: 
C



Question 8
Question Type: MultipleChoice

Which statement is true regarding an upgrade of App Connect Operators?

Options: 
A- The App Connect Operator can be upgraded automatically when a new compatible version is available.

B- The setting for automatic upgrades can only be specified at the time the App Connect Operator is installed.

C- Once the App Connect Operator is installed the approval strategy cannot be modified.

D- There is no option to require manual approval for updating the App Connect Operator.

Answer: 
A

Question 9
Question Type: MultipleChoice



Which capability describes and catalogs the APIs of Kafka event sources and socializes those APIs with application developers?

Options: 
A- Gateway Endpoint Management

B- REST Endpoint Management

C- Event Endpoint Management

D- API Endpoint Management

Answer: 
C

Explanation: 
https://www.ibm.com/docs/en/cloud-paks/cp-integration/2021.3?topic=socializing-your-kafka-event-sources

Question 10
Question Type: MultipleChoice



Which two authentication types support single sign-on?

Options: 
A- 2FA

B- Enterprise LDAP

C Plain text over HTTPS

D- Enterprise SSH

E- OpenShift authentication

Answer: 
A, B

Question 11
Question Type: MultipleChoice

What technology are OpenShift Pipelines based on?



Options: 
A- Travis

B- Jenkins

C- Tekton

D- Argo CD

Answer: 
C
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